FORM COMPAA.

(See Rules 253 (c)(iii), 254(80 255(i)(iv) REPORT ABOUT THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACCIDENTS

	REPORT ABOUT THE MOTO	OR VEHICLES ACCIDENTS
1	Name of the Police Station	VAZIRABAD
2	THE NO. BDL NO.	328/2017 U/S 279,304(A) I.P.C.
3	Date, Time and Trace of the accident	28/07/2017 at 20.40 hrs. Hingoli Gate Nanded
4	Name of the Injured/Deceased	Uttam Chudaman Dhavale 57 years R.o. Railway Colony Nanded
5	Name of Hospital to which he/she was removed	Govt. Hospital Nanded
6	Number of vehicles and type of the vehicle	MH-26-N-1235 Auto
7	Name and address of the Driver of the vehicle with particulars or driving license of the said Driver and the address of the Issuing Authority of the	year R/o. Hilalnagar Degloor Naka Nanded
	said Driving License. The number of Badge in case of Public Service Vehicle and the address of the Issuing Authority of the said Badge.	RTO Nanded. MH-26-20070001995
8	Name and Address of the Owner of the vehicle as it stands on the date of the accident	Mohd. Khaja Mohd. Jeelani
9	Name and address of the insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the Divisional office of the said insurance Company	The New India Insurance Company Nanded.
10	Number of Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate and the date of Validity of the insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate.	16090031160200017466 28/03/2018
11	Action taken if any and the result there of	An offence has been registered against the accused. After completion of investigation Charge-sheet has been submitted.

Inspector of Police Police Station Vazirabad



भी खुरेश उत्तागराय हप्छ ध्य-३०वर्षे , जयसाभ क्षिण रा रेल्व फालिन, धर है। १०५ हिंगीली गेर गाँदेड जी. 7385248663

यामस्य पो के मेरे मेरे मेरे जिसी जनान देता की भी नरीक विलाना वाहणारा डायु भी विका क्रिका शाहर

हि २४.08,2017 रोजी वेष्ठ वक्षी ०४५०वाजगा रेखे खेंकिनी मेभीता बरी हानर असते नेही गांडा किय तरबाड हा महिया खरी काला न करणाला प्रच्या मंडीलां म करोबी बाउँ पिली काहे भी (मन्ये सोबग् जापसान् झालेक्या विसान् रेक्नेसेली-अताम चुडामन हमके हे अध्मी खात्रस्थीं केडबर पड़के होंने त्या दिलामी त्यांना चडक हिलेला क्षेत्रे क काम २६, 4-1285 हा उन्ना होता ला करोचा चात्नेस मला मिना आपन त्यांना विलामकाभी स्वाञ्चांत दोव्या मावत अये महणा-न्त्रमावर की विकासि जिरा गाइया वडीलींबा सेव्वल (मार्करीने सबकारी स्वाध्वाना विळाउरी येथी विलाजाकानी संस्वाबोहीत की माइया वडीलां कापसात विकामात सेक्न मेली वक्री न्यालेक रोडवर शांबला कोवा की वडीलीला स्वाच्यालमान दाथल केल्यानीतर वाहेट सेव्वा जातानी तह तो अरो यालक कही यह त्या विकालाव्या निह्युन कीला होता वरीक कांने चालकोंने चड्ड रेक्ट्रें हामगायी व किस्कावजी पेन नेक्सीर अक्ती केले व आन्हाला नेकामा निह्ना जीखा भी काम शभी पा॰ स्ट्रें म येवून तमात देतुनाह.

तरी में झाहेबांनी भाइया वडीकीना जंभीर जयनी केलेला क्ये के. लग-26, भ-1235-्या वाहान न्यालकाका शास्त्र विश्वण (भासेवर मोग्म मी काभविशीर ठाभवाही करावी हा शासा जेवाव भारा स्वांगणे स्वांण लिला अथान से मला वाचवन स्थिनली तो बरोबर

हि 31/08/17 रोजी वेळ 02:21. CETHS मेंद घेवून नेपद न :04 CRH0328/17 5 279,337,338 भा दाव प्रमाने भारत दाखन करन त्मा पो नि सा यांचे आदेशाने प्रक्रीक पोलीस ढाणे अंमलदार पोरेड / 1639 में है याच्ये को एक पोलीस ढाणे अंमलदार पोरेड विज्ञाना नांदेड

हा जवाव हिला सही

8	Mai Heldia Greet State Distri	गोंदेर पो. ट	नास्थळ पंचनामा/गुन्ह्याच्या तपशीलाचा नमुना CRIME DETAILS FORM वर्ष २०१२ पहिली खबर क	N.C.R.B. I.I.FII /कार्यवाही क 32 विनांक 31 217
/ź.	अधिनियम व कलमे ····· Acts and Sections		,337,338 FIGAT.	Date
3.	घटनेचे ठिकाण दाखविणा-र Place of occurrence s			
	nen:e	(3) 69	Father's/Husband's Nai	BETHUNG EAST
	पता । घर न । d.) Address: -! cusa No. पता प्रान्ति । जार्रिड	वार्ग्य	Name of Road (नालुका	Nearest Identifiable place
	Address :- Ho village Village Po	e Alex H	10	watest Identifiable place When the state THEILING
4.	गुन्धाम प्रकार (गुन्हास्य	नर्न पध्दतीसह)		providentinale providentinal
	: Type or Orime : :		.0	
	(i) गुन्धाचे मृख्य शिर्ष/म	थळा	(ii) गुन्ह्याचे मुख्यशिर्षचे वर्गीकरण	ग (गौण चिर्ष/मध्यका)
	Crime Major Head	d •	Crime Minor Head	1
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्दर Method		Crime winor nead	
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्द	त (१) (२) (३) हने		
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्दर Method (iv) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा	त (१) (२) (३) हनेssed		
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्य Method (iv) गुन्ह्यात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावर Character assum	त (१) (३) हने sed गी ed		
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्य Method (iv) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावप Character assum (vi) गुन्हा करताना वापरले Language/Dialect	त (१) (३) हने sed गी ed नेली भाषा	· 3/-2)	
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्यत Method (iv) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावण Character assum (vi) गुन्हा करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वेरिष्ठचे - व Special feature -1	त (१) (३) हने sed गी ed नेली भाषा t used	· 37-2)	
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्यत Method (iv) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावर Character assum (vi) गुन्हा करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वैदिग्छचे - ९ Special feature -1 विशेष वैशिष्टचे - २	त (१) (३) हने ssed गी ed नेली भाषा t used	· 37-2)	
	(iii) गुन्हा करण्याची पध्य Method (iv) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावर्ष Character assum (vi) गुन्हा करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वेरिष्ठचे - ९ Special feature -1 विशेष वैशिष्ठचे - २ Special feature -2	त (१) (३) हने ssed गी ed नेली भाषा t used	.310)	
	(iii) गुन्हात करण्याची पध्यत्र Method (iv) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us character assumment (vi) गुन्हा करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वैराष्ट्रचे - १ Special feature -1 विशेष वैशिष्ट्रचे - २ Special feature -2 विशेष वैशिष्ट्रचे - ३	त (१) (३) हने ssed जी ed नेती भाषा t used	.310)	
	(iii) गुन्ह्यात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावर Character assum (vi) गुन्ह्या करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वैरिष्टचे - ९ Special feature -1 विशेष वैशिष्टचे - २ Special feature -2 विशेष वैशिष्टचे - ३ Special feature -3	त (१) (३) हने sed गी ed नेली भाषा t used	.310)	
	(iii) गुन्ह्यात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावर Character assum (vi) गुन्ह्या करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वेशिष्ठचे - ९ Special feature -1 विशेष वैशिष्ठचे - २ Special feature -2 विशेष वेशिष्ठचे - ३ Special feature -3 (viii) घटनेच्या ठिकाणाचा प्र	त (१)	.37.4)	
	(iii) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावर Character assum (vi) गुन्हा करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वेशिष्ठ्ये - ९ Special feature -1 विशेष वेशिष्ठ्ये - २ Special feature -2 विशेष वेशिष्ठ्ये - ३ Special feature -3 (viii) घटनेच्या ठिकाणाचा प्र Type of place of o	त (१)	.37.4)	
	(iii) गुन्ह्यात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावण Character assum (vi) गुन्ह्या करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वैराष्ट्रचे - ९ Special feature -1 विशेष वैशिष्ट्ये - २ Special feature -2 विशेष वैशिष्ट्ये - ३ Special feature -3 (viii) घटनेच्या टिकाणाचा प्राप्त प्राप्त विशेषात्र विशेषा	त (१)	रस्याबे नाव जिल्हरेका है सि	भागा निवस्काम
	(iii) गुन्हात वापरलेली वा Conveyance(s) us (v) केलेले वेशांतर/बतावर Character assum (vi) गुन्हा करताना वापरले Language/Dialect (vii) विशेष वेशिष्ठ्ये - ९ Special feature -1 विशेष वेशिष्ठ्ये - २ Special feature -2 विशेष वेशिष्ठ्ये - ३ Special feature -3 (viii) घटनेच्या ठिकाणाचा प्र Type of place of o	त (१)	रस्याचे नाव क्रिक्टेश्वर में मू	कarest Identifiable place

(ix) Ship would store the state of the state Type of property involved (stator head at a property to be filled):

2 5. गुन्ह्यात बळी पडलेल्या/पिडीत व्यक्तीचा तपशील (आवश्यकता बाटल्यास वेगळा कागद जाडावा) Particulars of the victim(s) (Attach separate sheet, if required) : वडीलाचे/ अ.क्र पूर्ण नाव जन्म पतीचे नाव जाती/ Sr. राष्ट्रीयत्व Full Address दिनांक लिंग No. Father's/ जमाती धर्म धंदा Nationa-Date/ Year Husband's पूर्ण पता Sex Religion whether Occupaof Birth iity Name SC/ST/ Address 1 tion OBC 5 simple 8 10 11 6. गुन्हा करण्याचा हेतू Motive of Crime 7. चौरीस गेलेला/अंतर्भूत मालमत्तेचा तपशील (योग्य नमुना बूपराबा व सोवत जाहावा) Details of properties stolen/involved (Use appropriate prescribed form(s) and attach). घटनेच्या जागेचे वर्णन :-Description of the place of occurrence.



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 and 157 Cr.P.C) A.P.P.M. O

1. District : Hye	ferahad Cit	a delet					1. Orders 470,500
2. Acts & Section	ul(s): 174 o p	S:Panjagut	ta	Year	: 2017	FIR No 500	2/2017 Date: 08/0
2. Acts & Section 3. a) Occurrent	re of Off						Date: 08/0
Date & Ti	mo T.	ay : Sunday	Y		Date &	Time Even	: 27/08/2017 20:30
b) Information	me 10 ;		Prior	To:		- Thue Mitom	: 27/08/2017 20:30
c) Consent D	on Received at P	.S. : Date &	Time: 08/	09/2017	05:00		: 27/08/2017 20:30 Time Period :
5 Plan of C	nation: Written				ate &	Time: 08/09/	2017 05:00
4. Type of Inform 5. Place of Occur	rence:				******		***************************************
a) Distance a	nd Direction Fro	om P.S. :					0.:
b) Address Pla	rce:		Area/Mand:	ıl •		Beat N	0.:
***************************************						Street/\	/illage :
City/Distric	C;			State .		····	
, - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	side the limit of	thic Daling of					PIN:
Name of P.S	.: Vazirabad		, ther	100			
6. Complainant / I	nformant:				Distric	t: A	
b) Father's / Hu	sband's Name .	1.144	hudon		2		
c) Date/Year of	Birth:	2212111100.0	iluuamari Di	hawle			
f) Passport No :		n.			_e) (aste:	Ssue :
g) Occupation:	Student	Dil	te of issue :			Place of is	ssue :
Railway quarte gate, Nanded,	use No : rs, 107B near Hii Maharashtra	ngoli A	rea/Mandal	1:		Street/Vill	lage :
City/District:			***************************************	********		No Ward	PIN:
7. Details of known/s	uspected/unkno	Wn acquard	Sta	ate: Mah	arashtı	ra	PIN:
Serial No:1		accused	with full pa	rticulars	:		***************************************
a) Name: autob		* 1					
a) Name: auto b. b) Father's /Husba	no: MH26N1235						Gentlement source
d) Casta:	nd's Name :			c) Occ	Unatio		
d) Caste:	e) Ger	nder:	f) Age	:	Noti	on alte	
		Str	not/Will-				********
***************************************						CEL C4/141	randal .
b) Phonococc		S	tate:		******		landal :
i) Fmail		Phone(R	(esi): 0	**********	******		PIN :
					*******	ccu ivo : ()
Physical features, defe	ormities and oth	er details of	the Suspec	t ·			***************************************
S. No Sex	Date/Year of Birth	Build	1 0	t (cms)		nplexion	Identification
1 2.	3	4		5			Marks(s)
1 1	DOB/AGE:0			-		6	7
1 00			00	cm			
Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habb	it(s)	Dress Habit	(s) Languages/
राक्षक 8	9	10	11	40			Dialect
ाद, नांदेह.			- '	12		13	14

Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habbit(s)	Dress Habit(s)	
. 8	9	10	11	12	. 13	And the second
				1		

		Place Of		
Burn Mark	Leucoderma	Mole	Scar	Ta
15	16	17	18	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant :	• 101 900 (9)	
		. 1
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if i	necessary):	
	Company and material of the	
10. Total value of property stolen:		
to. Total value of property stolen:		
11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No. if any :		
12. Contents of the complaint / statement of the complainant or inform		
IN THE COURT OF HONOURABLE SPECIAL EXECUTIVE	nant:	
THE STATE OF THE TOTAL BLE SPECIAL EXECUTIVE	WAGISH KATE HYDERA	SAD

Facts of the case are that on 08.09.2017 at 0500 hrs received a complaint from Suresh Uttamroa Dhawle, s/o: Uttamrao Chudaman Dhawle, age: 30yrs, pcc: Student, r/o: Railway quarters, 107B near Hingoli gate, Nanded, Maharashtra, cell no: 7385248663. In which he stated that on 27-08-2017 at 2030pm when his father Uttamrao Chudaman Dhawle s/o: Chudaman Dital Dhawle, age: 57yrs occ: Electriction in Railway depariment, r/o: Railway quarters, 107B near Hingoli gate, Nanded, Maharashtra, while he was returning to his residence by walk when he reached at Hingoli gate then one auto b.no: MH26N1235 came in a rash and negligent manner and hit to him due to which he received injuries on head and left shoulders. Immediately he shifted to Civil Hospital, Vishnupuri, Nanded for first aid. A case was registered in Cr no: 328/2017 u/s 279, 337, 338 IPC of PS Vazirabad Police Station, Nanded on 27-08-2017. For better treatment doctors advised to admit in Railway hospital, Lalaguda, Sec-bad on 28-08-2017 at 1000hrs. There the doctors advised to shift to Care, Hyderabad, on 28-08-2017 at 1100hrs he was admitted while he was undergoing treatment on 07-09-2017 at 1812hrs he was dead declared by the duty doctors. Hence he requested to take necessary action and to handover the dead body for funeral rights.

// ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT ENCLOSED HERE WITH// Received on 08.09.2017 at 0500 hrs

As per the contents of the above complaint I registered a case in Cr.No.592/2017 U/s 174 CrPC and took up investigation. Su/- SI Sri. Y. Linga Reddy of P.S. Panjagutta, Hyd.

13. Action taken:

Since The above information reveals commission of offence(s) U/s as mentioned at item No: 2

1) Registered the case and took up the investigation or: Name: LINGA REDDY Yeldanda

2) Directed to take up the Investigation or Rank: Sub-Inspector

3) Refused investigation due to:

4) Transferred to P.S: District: on point of jurisdiction.
F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.
R.O.A.C

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: LINGA REDDY Yeldanda

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA

(Police Department)

District: Hyderabad. Division: Panjagutta. Police Station: Panjagutta.

Cr.No 592, /2017

Report of investigation U/s 174 Code of Criminal Procedure on the dead body of

UTTAM CHOODAMAN DHAWLE S/O CHOODAMAN VITTAL DHAWLE (CENTRAGOUT). Aged about 57 years, Occupation RALLWAY, SMPLOYER/O H.No. RALLWAY.

QUARTER NO: 1078, NEAR HINGOLI GATE, NAMOED,

MAHARASTRA

N/o

SAME AS AROVE

Conducted by SRI. Y. LINGA REDDY, SUB-INSPECTOR OF POlice Station Panjagutta, Hyderabad on 8 9 13. at 0700 hours, at CARE HOSPITAL, BANJARAHILLS, HYDERABAD.

QUESTIONS a) Name, caste, calling and residence of persons composing the Panchayathdars

1) SRY SYED FEROZ S/O BYED SHAMCHEER AGE 33YRS

OCO: AUTO DRIVER PLO PANICA, BORABANDA, HYDREABAD CEU, 868873816U.

2) SKI. SHANIGAR S/O SHIVTOMAR AGE 31 YRS ACK: AUTODELYGE R/O 8-2-375, POOL WOLK, DEVARA KONDA RASTHI,

RAWGARA HIUS, HYDER MAD# 8143 298696

b) Names of relatives and eye witnesses examined, caste, calling and residence

1) CURESH INTAMBAD DHAWLE SO ITTAMBAD CHOODAMAN DHAWLE AGE BO OCC: STUDENT ROQUARTER NO: 107B, NEAR

HNGOLI GATE, NANDED, MAHARASTRA, # 7385248663 (SON OF THE DECEAS

2) CUBASH (9TTAM RAD DHAWLE SO UPTAM RAD CHOODAMAN DHAWLE

AGESE DOLL REIK-EMPLOYEE RIO RUARTER NO! LOTB, NERR HINGOLIGATE

NAMORD, MAHARASTRA, # 9130549428 (ELDER SON OF DECEASED)

3) GANGARAM GOPHATH HANDMAN THEY S/O GANGARAM AGEUSYRS DOW MESTRY RIO NEAR DELAH PURCIC SCHOOL, ADDAGUPTA, (NEPHENOC TUKARAM CATE, HYD. N/O PIMPALZOTA(V), MODKHED TAWA, NANDED (D),

4) GOPINATH GANGADAM HANUWANTHEY AMIL YO GANGARAM

ACLE 20YOU DOO! MAKON RIO NEAR DECHI PUBLIC SCHOOL ADDAGNITA TUKARAMP, ATE, HYD NO PIMPAI KOPAINI, MIDKELANITI, NANOC.I

पोलीस निरोधक

Syed effores 3) Down

III) Minute Description of exact spot where corpse was found: if in water, depth thereof.

a. Is the well Public or private property? If the latter, to whom does it belongs?

b. Is it near a public road or pathway?

c. Has it is a Parapet wall and float?

IN Apparent cause of death:

Al per the four of 21812 at war 8:30 pm when the deleases Campures his day an On the way to him however passy was thingoh gate larnes meanther.

One Adro with a way 25 came is deshed to him inches when the deleases with a way to him inches the deleases with a way to him inches the deleases when the deleases we want to left shawer they deleased.

Hear injury and to left shawer. They shafted to Chil Hawall.

Bed for 3 out

S) If by violence, apparently by what weapon?

XI) • a) If any persons suspected, who and why?

b) Was deceased insured in any company?

XII) If corpse is not sent for medical examination, why?

MA

Coopse sent for weaker examined print to brown the weat ause et death.

to Hydeness a 98/8/12 at 9 Am & abulted in Railway Honning They
these down defines to Gace Hospital Bangaechills ton Selter feets
trabile condespoy fremets the 'decaxa Ottamo and anon

XIII) If Corpse is sent, for what purpose and by whose order and number and name of constable who wit it? (the date and hour when the body is sent should also be given here)

As per the Order of SHO payagusts, the dead hody

A

XIV) By whose orders corpse was buried or burnt? XV) Opinion of the Panchayathdars, as to cause and manner of death: XV) Signature of such of the Panchayathdars as concur in the above opinion XVII) Station House Officer's Signature: Ser. Y. CINE at LEDDY, SI pay. XVIII) a) If name and residence of deceased be unknown, state what steps

have been taken to ascertain the same and secure identification? In what

- NA.

Have fingerprints of deceased been taken and sent to Finger Prints Bureau Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad:

XIX to XXV apply to Railway Police

XXVI Duration of Investigation

: 1.30 hous_